
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4159
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010
EXPORT LICENSE FOR SUGAR
Balram Shri P.;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to grant export license of 2.5 million tones for sugar;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details regarding quantum and value of sugar exported during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.

(c): The details of quantum and value of sugar exported during the last three years is as under:-

Year Quantum of export Value of export
  (in tones)   (in Rupee)

2007-08  46,84,557   54,12,15,64,121

2008-09  33,32,077   44,48,74,32,717

2009-10  44,735    1,10,21,40,156
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